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Shri R R Satpathy, Agent
Joda East Iron Ore Mine
M/s Tata Steel Limited.
AL/P.O.-Joda--758034,
Dist.- Keonjhar, Odisha

Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Develo
((MCDR, 1988) in respect of Joda East Iron Ore Mine of M/s

. Keonjhar District of Odisha State.
Ir,

. .The following provisions of MCDR, 1988 were found violated in respect of'y
said mine during inspection on 26 & 27.04.2015 by the undersigned accompanicc
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pment Rules, 1938
Tata Steel Ltd.,

our above
| by Shn

Rajesh Kumar, Mines Manager and Dr Rajesh Mukherjee, Geologist of your mine. .
\

N i Position of Rule Nature of Violation l
0. | —

f Rule
l

| The plans and sections required under
' these rules shall be maintained up to

| date within three—menths—in—ease—of
| § . .
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and within twelve months in the case
of any other mine.

|

Surface plan and surface geological plan on |
1:5000 scale incorporating details like

bench RL, sub-grade stack and waste dump

with RL’s. ultimate pit limit, retaining wall,
check dam etc. under the provision of rule
28 of MCDR 1988 has not been maintained
updated. 'l

1

| The dumps shall be properly secured
l to prevent escape of material there
| from in harmful quantities which may
| cause degradation of environment and
to prevent causation of floods.

Garland drains have not been maintained in
the waste dump yard resulting formation ol'\
gullies and wash off of dump material |
degrading low laying area. |
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| | Wherever back-filling of waste rock
| J] in the area excavated during mining
lfopcrations is not feasible, the waste
dumps shall be suitably terraced and
| stabilised through vegetation or
| otherwise.

During inspection of mines it was observed
that Waste dump-1 in between ML pillars—\
22 to 27 has been more than 30 melers‘
height without any terrace and slope of the
above waste dump was found to be more |

than 40 degrees. \\

|



i iolations constitute an offence
02.In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations
punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.

S - : intima osition to this
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations 1mmed1ate.1y and intimate the p
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,
1 q|1s”
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geTfgA eR% /(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)

WEad WA a=Ed/ Assistant Controller of Mines

T ufd w98/ Not on Original_uffafy fre &t wre SCRIPRCDIEG
1) @M Fra=a(wearaer)/ The Controller of Mines (CZ),s~dra w@m= R/

Indian Bureau of Mines, ArTgR /Nagpur-440 001,
2) STREER 3% As~q  /The Director of Mines,srRaeRe  aifp A§ / Directorate  of

Mines,S$/T WR&R /Government of Orissa, ¥s% 3ifw feurdie fafveT /Heads of Department

Building; = Pfieer /New Capital, YRR /Bhubaneswar-751 (0] W\ -
el

S B /(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)
WETd W f3d/ Assistant Controller of Mines

Bd &3 @e 3@ /For Regional Controller of Mines




